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Touch Down Telescopic

Assembly.

Contents

1. 1.1

Attention

Columnn contains gas cylinder under pressure. 
To avoide possible injury when assenbling table 
top to column, do not  remove red safty cap or 
M6 x 30 cap screws until instructed to do so!

Package contents
1.1 table top with understracture.
2.1 column
      -3 M6 screws
      -2 Hex M10  nut.

Position feet on the column. Fastern all feet with 5mm Allen wrench.

2.

2.1 2.2 2.

Turn column base over.

Adjust M10 nut downward accordingly.Losen 3xM6 screw and 1 x M10 nut from the column.
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Touch Down Telescopic

Assembly.
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3.

Loosen screw on table top understructure. To do
so, lift wings and turn screw to the left..

4. 4.1

4.2 4.3

Position table top with understracture on the column.

Hand tighten gas cylinder with M10 threaded nut.
Tighten threaded nut to the gas cylinder with
17mm wrench.Remove and discard red safty cap. 

Screw understracture to the column with M6 screw. 
Use 5mm Allen wrench for this purpose.

5.

6. 6.1

Fold table top on the understructure.

The latching mechanism is under the table top.


